

SANTARAM SPINNERS LIMITED
259,3rd Floor New Cloth Market,Ahmedabad-380002

CIN NO:L17110GJ1983PLC006462

PART I

Statement of Standalone Unaudited Results for the Quarter and Six Month Ended 30/09/2014

(Rs. in Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half year Ended		Year ended 31/03/2014
	Quarter ended on 30/09/2014	Quarter ended on 30/06/2014	Quarter ended on 30/09/2013	Half year ended on 30/09/2014	Half year ended on 30/09/2013	
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	
1 Income from operations						
(a) Net sales/income from operations	1334.06	5393.00	1143.26	6727.06	2399.38	7915.85
(Net of excise duty)						
(b) Other operating income	17.95	35.11	9.28	53.06	15.65	153.97
Total income from operations (net)	1352.01	5429.09	1152.54	6780.12	2415.03	8069.79
2 Expenses						
(a) Cost of materials consumed	149.11	1561.95	0.00	1711.06	537.92	3629.49
(b) Purchase of stock-in-trade	899.52	3409.79	402.06	4309.31	581.29	3802.85
(c) Changes in inventories of finished goods, work-in-progress and stock-in-trade	188.30	179.53	618.15	367.83	1022.41	70.85
(d) Employee benefits expense	3.67	3.97	2.09	7.64	11.06	12.85
(e) Depreciation and amortisation expense	4.33	4.28	60.54	8.61	23.78	17.38
(f) Other expenses (Any item exceeding 10% of the total expenses relating to continuing operations to be shown separately)	40.75	170.65	12.69	210.42	136.38	365.03
Total expenses	1285.68	5330.17	1095.53	6614.87	2312.84	7898.45
3 Profit / (Loss) from operations before other Income, finance costs and exceptional items (1-2)	66.33	98.92	57.01	165.25	102.19	171.34
4 Other income	1.50	0.25	0.06	1.75	4.87	1.83
5 Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities before finance costs and exceptional items (3 + 4)	67.83	99.17	57.07	167.00	107.06	173.17
6 Finance costs	60.67	53.55	40.17	114.22	77.54	145.24
7 Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after finance costs but before exceptional items (5 + 6)	7.16	45.62	16.90	52.78	29.52	27.93
8 Exceptional items	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
9 Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities before tax (7 + 8)	7.16	45.62	16.90	52.78	29.52	27.93
10 Tax expense - Provision for taxation	0.00	10.00	0.00	10.00	0.00	29.25
11 Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax (9 + 10)	7.16	35.62	16.90	42.78	29.52	(1.32)
12 Extraordinary items	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
13 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (11 + 12)	7.16	35.62	16.90	42.78	29.52	(1.32)
14 Share of profit / (loss) of associates*	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
15 Minority interest *	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
16 Net Profit / (Loss) after taxes, minority interest and share of profit / (loss) of associates (13 + 14 + 15) *	7.16	35.62	16.90	42.78	29.52	(1.32)
17 Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of the Share shall be indicated)	615.30	615.30	615.30	615.30	615.30	615.30
18 Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year	497.95	525.91	525.92	497.95	525.92	524.58
19.1 Earnings per share (before extraordinary items) (of Rs.10/- each) (not annualised):						
(a) Basic	0.12	0.58	0.27	0.70	0.48	(0.02)
(b) Diluted	0.12	0.58	0.27	0.70	0.48	(0.02)
19.1 Earnings per share (after extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualised):						
(a) Basic	0.12	0.58	0.27	0.70	0.48	(0.02)
(b) Diluted	0.12	0.58	0.27	0.70	0.48	(0.02)



Kalyan. T. S.